



## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NEW DELHI DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NEW DELHI DISTRICT::PATIALA HOUSE COURTS::NEW DELHI

All the Ahlmads/Nazirs attached to the Courts of all the jurisdictions (Civil/Criminal) in New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi are strictly directed to clear all the pending Copying Agency applications and obtain Clearance Certificate from the Branch-Incharge, Copying Agency before proceeding on summer vacations, without fail.

Non-compliance of the directions shall be viewed seriously.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav) Principal District & Sessions Judge New Delhi District Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.

No. [8/97-1825] CA/Pr.D&SJ/NDD/PHC/2024

Dated, Delhi the  $\frac{7}{6/2}$ 

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

1. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs.), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

- 2. All the Judicial Officer(s) posted in New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts with request to bring the contents of the circular into the notice of the concerned staff.
- 3. The Officer Incharge(Copying Agency) New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts.
- 4. The Officer Incharge(Record Room) New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts.

- 5. The Personal Office of the undersigned. 6. The Branch In-Charge, Computer Branch for Web-Site, of Patiala House Courts, New
- 7. The Branch Incharge, R& I Branch, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi for uploading on LAYERS.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav) Principal District & Sessions Judge New Delhi District Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.